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MN302
EXPLOSIVES AND DANGEROUS GOODS ACT 1961

EXPLOSIVES AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1996

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Explosives Amendment
Regulations 1996.

Commencement

2. These regulations come into operation on 1 July 1996.

Principal regulations

3. In these regulations the Explosives Regulations 1963* are referred to as
the principal regulations.

[* Reprinted as at 13 January 1981.
For further amendments to 7 June 1996 see 1995 Index to
Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 81.]

Schedule 2 repealed and a schedule substituted

4. The Second Schedule to the principal regulations is repealed and the
following schedule is substituted —

11

SECOND SCHEDULE — FEES

$
Licence to Import Explosives 140.00
Licence to Manufacture Explosives —
(i)  Fireworks 45.00
(11) Any other explosives 300.00
Licence to Manufacture a Blasting Agent 30.00
Licence to Sell Explosives 45.00

Licence to Store Explosives —
Licensed premises Mode A 30.00
Licensed premises Mode B 70.00
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Magazine not exceeding 1 000 kilograms

Magazine exceeding 1000 but not
exceeding 5 hloq:iams _

Magazine exceeding 5 000 kilograms

Licence to Convey Explosives
Authorization of explosive
Transfer of any licence

Storag; in Public Magazine —
or each package and for each week or
part thereof

Inspection and testin% fees —
For e?.Ir‘.:h sample submitted to the “Heat
est”

Inspection of ackaﬁes damaged, per day
or part thereo .

Inspection of ships conveying explosives,
per day or part thereof

Inspection for certificate of release

Tonnage fees for magazines erected on
explosives reserves (for every 1000 kilograms
of licensed cle\facity) — )

(a) agazine keeper in charge

(b) No supervision provided
Shotfirer’s Permit, issue and renewal
Examination for a Shotfirer’s Permit
Issue of an Entry Permit
Permit for purchase and use of fireworks

Examination of wvehicle for conveyance of
explosives

Initial approval of equipment used for or in
connection with detonation of explosives

Testing of e?ujpment for or in connection with
detonation of explosives — per unit

By His Excellency’s Command,

70.00

105.00
280.00

45.00
110.00
15.00

1.30

5.00
210.00

210.00
130.00

175.00
35.00

15.00
130.00
130.00
130.00

220.00

250.00

15.00

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Council.




