MN302

EXPLOSIVES AND DANGEROUS GOODS ACT 1961

EXPLOSIVES AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1996

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

"

1. These regulations may be cited as the Explosives Amendment Regulations 1996.

Commencement

2. These regulations come into operation on 1 July 1996.

Principal regulations

3. In these regulations the *Explosives Regulations 1963** are referred to as the principal regulations.

[* Reprinted as at 13 January 1981. For further amendments to 7 June 1996 see 1995 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 81.]

Schedule 2 repealed and a schedule substituted

4. The Second Schedule to the principal regulations is repealed and the following schedule is substituted —

SECOND SCHEDULE - FEES

\$

	*
Licence to Import Explosives	140.00
Licence to Manufacture Explosives — (i) Fireworks (ii) Any other explosives	45.00 300.00
Licence to Manufacture a Blasting Agent	30.00
Licence to Sell Explosives	45.00
Licence to Store Explosives — Licensed premises Mode A Licensed premises Mode B	30.00 70.00

	\$	
Magazine not exceeding 1 000 kilograms Magazine exceeding 1 000 but not	70.00	•
exceeding 5 000 kilograms Magazine exceeding 5 000 kilograms	$105.00 \\ 280.00$	
Licence to Convey Explosives	45.00	
Authorization of explosive	110.00	•
Transfer of any licence	15.00	
Storage in Public Magazine — For each package and for each week or part thereof	1.30	
Inspection and testing fees — For each sample submitted to the "Heat Test"	5.00	
Inspection of packages damaged, per day or part thereof Inspection of ships conveying explosives,	210.00	
per day or part thereof Inspection for certificate of release	$210.00 \\ 130.00$	
Tonnage fees for magazines erected on explosives reserves (for every 1 000 kilograms of licensed capacity) —		
(a) Magazine keeper in charge(b) No supervision provided	$175.00 \\ 35.00$	
Shotfirer's Permit, issue and renewal	15.00	10
Examination for a Shotfirer's Permit	130.00	
Issue of an Entry Permit	130.00	
Permit for purchase and use of fireworks	130.00	
Examination of vehicle for conveyance of explosives	220.00	
Initial approval of equipment used for or in connection with detonation of explosives	250.00	
Testing of equipment for or in connection with detonation of explosives — per unit	15.00	
		".

By His Excellency's Command,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Council.

-